RESERVE FUND TRANSFER.  Fire Department.  Chief Gilliland appeared before 
the Board seeking a Reserve Fund Transfer.  Motion made and seconded to authorize Fire 
Chief Jason Gilliland to appear before the Finance Committee to request the transfer of 
the sum of eleven thousand dollars ($11,000.00) from the Reserve Fund in accordance 
with chapter 40, section 6 of the Massachusetts General Laws. 4 voted in favor, Mr. 
Murray voted present. 

MARBLEHEAD DISABILITIES COMMISSION.  Interviews.  Appointments.  The 
following applicants appeared before the Board as it relates to serving on the Marblehead